05-16-	-2001
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 404)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MAY 0 7 2001 S)	0724
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Giancarlo Ugolini ()5/07/0	/ Name: Ugolini S.p.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Win Orobin 11
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Via Orobia, 11
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	20139 Milano, Italy
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 26, 2001	Additional name(3) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and the second s
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: February 26,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	2001 B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application resign	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes Ø No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 de
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- Ctroot	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 183 E. Main Street	19-2100
Suite 1323 City: Rochester State: N.Y. ZIP:14604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
O5/10/2001 HORDI1 00000033 09851213 DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE
02 FC:581 40.00 DP	Joe Title Control
9. Statement and signature.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	May 3 2001 Date
Philip K. Fitzsimmons Name of Person Signing	/ Signature
Total number of pages included the state of pages included	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, P.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

Giancarlo UGOLINI

residing respectively at:

Via Argelati, 28 20143 MILANO (Italy)

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

"An iced-beverage making machine provided with a device for controlling the beverage density"

AND WHEREAS,

UGOLINI S.p.A.

with a principal place of business at: Via Orobia, 11

Via Orobia, 11 20139 MILANO (Italy)

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)(or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on

February 26, 2001

filed

obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have her	reunto set our hand this 20th
day of February, 19 2001.	craw carlo Ufolly
In the presence of: Witness:	<u> </u>
Witness:	
7.700	

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0220